given that the Municipal Council of 
Hentiesbaai  intends to sell by way 
of private treaty, a Local Business 
erf, 1512 Omdel Ext 5 , measures 
946m² to Messrs Verrell Grebe, P O 
Box 145 Henties Bay, at a price rate 
of N$ N$ 120.00 p/m² which equates 
to N$ 113,520.00 (One Hundred & 
Thirteen Thousand, Five  Hundred 
& Twenty Namibian Dollars only) for 
construction and development of 
business amenities.
The Chief Executive Officer
P O Box 61, Henties Bay

SUBDIVISION OF PORTION 7 OF FARM KLEIN OKAPUKA NO. 51 INTO 

PORTION F (±5 HA) AND THE REMAINDER, CHANGE OF CONDITIONS